PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Conor Minogue	11/30/2005
Louis Crowe	11/30/2005
Leonie Heskin	12/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMR Research & Development Limited	
Street Address:	BMR House, Parkmore Park West	
City:	Galway	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13102668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-2700

Email: mariana.lennox@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 043962-0371-01-US(469881)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY J. LAVORGNA

Total Attachments: 2

source=469881_Assignment#page1.tif source=469881_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026640 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Conor Minogue, a citizen of Ireland, with a post office address of Croshua, Kinvara, Co. Galway, Ireland; Louis Crowe, a citizen of Ireland, with a post office address of c/o BMR Research & Development Limited, BMR House, Parkmore Park West, Galway, Ireland; and Leonie Heskin, a citizen of Ireland, with a post office address of c/o BMR Research & Development Limited, BMR House, Parkmore Park West, Galway, Ireland.

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

APPARATUS FOR APPLYING ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO THE NEUROMUSCULAR SYSTEM

for which we have on 7 May 2004 filed International Patent Application number PCT/IB2004/001878, which designates the United States, and,

WHEREAS, BMR RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, of Ireland, with a post office address of BMR House, Parkmore Park West, Galway, Ireland, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to

Attorney Docker ATEN (**30-371)

REEL: 026640 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the dates indicated below.

30/11/2005.	Continue
Date	CONOR MINOGUE
Lamallyles	
(Witness)	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
30/11/2005	Loub Crows
Date	Louis Crowe
Komallyles.	
(Witness)	
3/12/2005	Leonie Herli
Date 4	LEONIE HESKIN
Daniel 10 000	

PHIP\468668\1

-2-

Attorney Docket PA277EN \$30-371)

REEL: 026640 FRAME: 0983